Agenda Iltem Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date:
1/15/19

City Council Meeting Date: 1/22/19

Staff Contact: Jesse Rieb

Petitioner: City of Rapid City

Location: Morris Lane North of Hwy 44

Agenda Title:

Approve Change Order #1F for Cify Fencing Project, Project # 17-2396 CIP # 51177 with
Homes by Shadrach Howie, LLC for an increase of $2,028.64.

Summary:

Approve Change Order #1F for City Fencing Project, Project # 17-2396 CIP # 51177 with
Homes by Shadrach Howie, LL.C for an increase of $2,028.64. Final quantities adjusted to

complete the project.

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

" 1CostCenter

'FUQd__ww?"W:?';ﬂiCQst@eQHﬁ)%

— L B 533

Budgeted [ ] Not Budgeted

Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:

Change order




